
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrews (1-0)
Loss: Bland, R (0-4)
HBP: O'Donnell, B, Neitz
PB: Smith
 
Umpires: Home Plate:  Larry Howard First:  Nelson Smith Third Base:  Mark Smith 
Start: 7:04 pm   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 2487   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
High Point 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 5 10 5
East Carolina 1 5 3 1 1 0 3 0 X 14 13 1

High Point (9-12) -vs- # 25 East Carolina (12-4) 3/15/2005 at Greenville, N.C. (Clark-LeClair)

High Point 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Doane, J cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Bell, A rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramirez, C lf/cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lazar, B ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Neyra, J ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Shorey, M dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Schwartz, R ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cotten, J 1b 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
Brown, B rf/lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Holtzman, D 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Castro, R c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Pinyan, J ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christie, M 3b/p 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bland, R p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Donnell, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carcheri, J 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 2 8 6

2B: Brown, B (1)
HR: Cotten, J (3)
CS: Doane, J (1)
HBP: Castro, R (1)
E: Neyra, J (3); Holtzman, D (1); Christie, M (1)

East Carolina 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Richardson ss 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
    Lindgren ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Costanzo lf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
    Mattox ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Minicozzi 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Witter 1b/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace dh 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Hodges ph/dh 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Smith c/1b 6 1 0 1 0 0 3
Peisel 1b/3b 5 3 2 0 0 1 2
Cavanaugh cf 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
    Ray ph/cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mollenhauer 2b/ss 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Eldridge rf 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leggett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Powell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 14 13 11 5 6 12

2B: Grace (2); Hodges (1)
3B: Richardson (1)
HR: Cavanaugh (1)
SF: Mollenhauer (1)
HBP: Lindgren (1); Grace (1)
E: Richardson (1)

High Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bland, R (L, 0-4) 4.0 7 10 4 4 3 3 0 0 1 23 27 2 7 –
O'Donnell, B 3.0 5 4 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 15 19 3 3 –
Christie, M 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Totals 13 14 6 5 6 4 0 2 1 42 50 6 12

East Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooks 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 –
Andrews (W, 1-0) 2.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 –
Neitz 2.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 1 –
Leggett 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Powell 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Anderson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 10 5 5 2 8 0 0 1 0 35 38 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

High Point - Top of 1st HPU ECU
Doane, J struck out looking. 0 0
Ramirez, C grounded out to ss. 0 0
Neyra, J singled up the middle. 0 0
Shorey, M struck out swinging. 0 0

East Carolina - Top of 1st HPU ECU
Richardson struck out looking. 0 0
Costanzo singled to pitcher. 0 0
Costanzo advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 0 0
Minicozzi grounded out to ss, RBI; Costanzo scored. 0 1
Grace struck out looking. 0 1

High Point - Top of 2nd HPU ECU
Cotten, J homered down the lf line, RBI. 1 1
Brown, B walked. 1 1
Holtzman, D reached on a fielder's choice; Brown, B out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Castro, R reached on an error by ss; Holtzman, D advanced to second. 1 1
Andrews to p for Brooks. 1 1
Christie, M struck out looking. 1 1
Doane, J grounded out to p. 1 1

East Carolina - Top of 2nd HPU ECU
Smith grounded out to ss. 1 1
Peisel reached on an error by 3b. 1 1
Peisel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Cavanaugh walked. 1 1
Mollenhauer reached on a fielder's choice; Cavanaugh advanced to second on an error by ss, advanced to
third; Peisel scored, unearned. 1 2
Eldridge reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Mollenhauer advanced to third; Cavanaugh out
at third 3b to c to 3b. 1 2
Richardson intentionally walked. 1 2
Costanzo singled to shortstop, RBI; Richardson advanced to second; Eldridge advanced to third;
Mollenhauer scored, unearned. 1 3
Minicozzi reached on a fielder's choice; Costanzo advanced to second on a fielding error by ss; Richardson
advanced to third; Eldridge scored, unearned. 1 4
Grace doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Minicozzi advanced to third; Costanzo scored, unearned; Richardson
scored, unearned. 1 6
Smith flied out to cf. 1 6

High Point - Top of 3rd HPU ECU
Ramirez, C flied out to cf. 1 6
Neyra, J struck out looking. 1 6
Shorey, M grounded out to p. 1 6

East Carolina - Top of 3rd HPU ECU
Peisel singled to third base. 1 6
Cavanaugh homered to right center, 2 RBI; Peisel scored. 1 8
Mollenhauer grounded out to 2b. 1 8
Eldridge reached on a throwing error by 2b. 1 8
Richardson tripled to center field, RBI; Eldridge scored, unearned. 1 9
Costanzo struck out looking. 1 9
Minicozzi flied out to lf. 1 9



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

High Point - Top of 4th HPU ECU
Cotten, J flied out to lf. 1 9
Brown, B doubled down the rf line. 1 9
Holtzman, D flied out to lf. 1 9
Castro, R singled to right field, out at second rf to ss, RBI; Brown, B scored. 2 9

East Carolina - Top of 4th HPU ECU
Grace doubled to right center. 2 9
Smith grounded out to 3b. 2 9
Peisel grounded out to 3b. 2 9
Cavanaugh walked. 2 9
Mollenhauer walked; Cavanaugh advanced to second; Grace advanced to third. 2 9
Mollenhauer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cavanaugh advanced to third on a wild pitch; Grace scored
on a wild pitch. 2 10
Eldridge grounded out to 2b. 2 10

High Point - Top of 5th HPU ECU
Neitz to p for Andrews. 2 10
Christie, M flied out to rf. 2 10
Doane, J singled to right field. 2 10
Doane, J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 10
Ramirez, C walked. 2 10
Neyra, J singled up the middle; Ramirez, C advanced to second. 2 10
Neyra, J advanced to second on a passed ball; Ramirez, C advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 10
Shorey, M struck out swinging. 2 10

East Carolina - Top of 5th HPU ECU
Bell, A to rf for Doane, J. 2 10
Ramirez, C to cf. 2 10
Brown, B to lf. 2 10
O'Donnell, B to p for Bland, R. 2 10
Richardson singled to second base. 2 10
Costanzo singled up the middle; Richardson advanced to second. 2 10
Minicozzi flied out to rf; Richardson advanced to third. 2 10
Grace hit by pitch; Costanzo advanced to second. 2 10
Smith reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Grace out at second ss to 2b; Costanzo advanced to third;
Richardson scored. 2 11
Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 11
Peisel struck out swinging. 2 11

High Point - Top of 6th HPU ECU
Cotten, J homered to right center, RBI. 3 11
Brown, B struck out swinging. 3 11
Holtzman, D struck out swinging. 3 11
Castro, R hit by pitch. 3 11
Christie, M reached on a fielder's choice; Castro, R out at second ss to 2b. 3 11

East Carolina - Top of 6th HPU ECU
Cavanaugh struck out looking, out at first c to 1b. 3 11
Mollenhauer grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 11
Eldridge walked. 3 11
Lindgren pinch hit for Richardson. 3 11
Lindgren hit by pitch; Eldridge advanced to second. 3 11
Mattox pinch hit for Costanzo. 3 11
Mattox flied out to cf. 3 11



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

High Point - Top of 7th HPU ECU
Lindgren to 2b. 3 11
Mattox to lf. 3 11
Witter to 1b for Minicozzi. 3 11
Peisel to 3b. 3 11
Mollenhauer to ss. 3 11
Leggett to p for Neitz. 3 11
Bell, A flied out to cf. 3 11
Lazar, B pinch hit for Ramirez, C. 3 11
Lazar, B flied out to rf. 3 11
Neyra, J grounded out to ss. 3 11

East Carolina - Top of 7th HPU ECU
Lazar, B to cf. 3 11
Witter grounded out to 2b. 3 11
Hodges pinch hit for Grace. 3 11
Hodges doubled up the middle. 3 11
Smith reached on a fielding error by ss. 3 11
Peisel singled to right field; Smith advanced to second; Hodges advanced to third. 3 11
Ray pinch hit for Cavanaugh. 3 11
Ray reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Peisel advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; Hodges scored. 3 12
Mollenhauer flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Smith scored, unearned. 3 13
Eldridge singled down the rf line, RBI; Ray advanced to third; Peisel scored, unearned. 3 14
Lindgren struck out swinging. 3 14

High Point - Top of 8th HPU ECU
Witter to c. 3 14
Hodges to dh. 3 14
Smith to 1b. 3 14
Ray to cf. 3 14
Powell to p for Leggett. 3 14
Schwartz, R pinch hit for Shorey, M. 3 14
Schwartz, R singled to center field. 3 14
Cotten, J homered down the lf line, 2 RBI; Schwartz, R scored. 5 14
Brown, B grounded out to 2b. 5 14
Holtzman, D singled to right field. 5 14
Pinyan, J pinch hit for Castro, R. 5 14
Pinyan, J lined out to 2b; Holtzman, D out at first 2b to 1b. 5 14

East Carolina - Top of 8th HPU ECU
Schwartz, R to dh. 5 14
Pinyan, J to c. 5 14
Christie, M to p. 5 14
Carcheri, J to 3b for O'Donnell, B. 5 14
Mattox grounded out to 3b. 5 14
Witter grounded out to ss. 5 14
Hodges singled to third base. 5 14
Smith flied out to ss. 5 14

High Point - Top of 9th HPU ECU
Anderson to p for Powell. 5 14
Christie, M grounded out to 3b. 5 14
Bell, A flied out to lf. 5 14
Lazar, B struck out looking. 5 14



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Carolina - Top of 9th HPU ECU


